
47ème Ronde de la Durance
Classement ES8 LA ROQUE-LAMBESC (Officiel Définitif)

Spéciale

N° Equipage Voiture Gr Cl Pos Gr Cl Temps /premier /précéd.

1 BELHOMME Maxime/VILANOVA Anthony SKODA FABIA FRC2R5/RALLY2 1 1 1 0:02:21,8

4 SCHIFANO Nicolas/URBANETTI Amandine HYUNDAI I20 FRC2R5/RALLY2 2 2 2 0:02:24,1 0:02,3 0:02,3

2 SCOTTO LA CHIANCA Cédric/SCOTTO ... VOLKSWAGEN POLO FRC2R5/RALLY2 3 3 3 0:02:26,1 0:04,3 0:02,0

3 FORTUNATO Frédéric/FORTUNATO Chr... PEUGEOT 207 S2000 FRC2 A7S 4 4 1 0:02:31,4 0:09,6 0:05,3

10 ANDRE Jean-Philippe/MOUTOT Olivier PEUGEOT 206 MAXI FRNATF214 5 1 1 0:02:33,5 0:11,7 0:02,1

5 THORAL Didier/PEYRONEL Stéphane SKODA FABIA FRC2R5/RALLY2 6 5 4 0:02:37,9 0:16,1 0:04,4

6 TROÏANO Thierry/TROÏANO Valérie CITROEN DS3 FRC2R5/RALLY2 7 6 5 0:02:40,1 0:18,3 0:02,2

14 BOUCHARD Maxime/GRADIAN Loris RENAULT CLIO R3 MAX FRC4 R3 8 1 1 0:02:42,9 0:21,1 0:02,8

30 MALLET Christophe/SALOMON Célia PEUGEOT 206 XS FRC4 F213 8 1 1 0:02:42,9 0:21,1 0:02,8

29 TRABUCO Rémy/TRABUCO David PEUGEOT 208 VTI FRC4 R2 10 3 1 0:02:44,8 0:23,0 0:01,9

7 PASCAL Ernest/PAGES Maelys SKODA FABIA EVO FRC2R5/RALLY211 7 6 0:02:45,5 0:23,7 0:00,7

35 MELLAN Patrice/MELLAN Cédric RENAULT CLIO RS RA... FRC4 N3 12 4 1 0:02:45,9 0:24,1 0:00,4

16 ESCARTEFIGUES Pierre/BERTRAND Marc RENAULT 5 GT TURBO FRNATF214 13 2 2 0:02:46,2 0:24,4 0:00,3

9 TAFFIN Bernard/GASTALDI Eric RENAULT CLIO FRC3RALLY3 14 1 1 0:02:46,7 0:24,9 0:00,5

11 MARI Alain/TROIN Emilie RENAULT CLIO 2 MAXI FRNATF214 15 3 3 0:02:47,0 0:25,2 0:00,3

27 BENEDETTO Claude/BENEDETTO Patricia RENAULT CLIO FRC4RALLY4 16 5 1 0:02:50,1 0:28,3 0:03,1

17 RISINO Rémi/POSTEL Sonny RENAULT MEGANE COUPEFRNATF214 17 4 4 0:02:50,5 0:28,7 0:00,4

22 ICARD Roger/ARNAUD Mylène RENAULT CLIO RS FRNATF214 18 5 5 0:02:50,6 0:28,8 0:00,1

20 UGHETTO Didier/BARON Nathan VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI FRNATF214 19 6 6 0:02:51,5 0:29,7 0:00,9

46 DEHORS Christophe/DEHORS Gaëlle CITROEN AX GTI FRC5 N1 20 1 1 0:02:52,7 0:30,9 0:01,2

36 HULOT Frédéric/CEZERAC Jérôme RENAULT CLIO RS RA... FRC4 N3 21 6 2 0:02:53,0 0:31,2 0:00,3

44 MARTINEZ Cédric/ZURRO Alexandre PEUGEOT 106 S16 FRC5 N2 22 2 1 0:02:54,2 0:32,4 0:01,2

19 BISQUERT Christophe/BISQUERT Mikaël RENAULT CLIO 3 RS FRNATF214 23 7 7 0:02:54,6 0:32,8 0:00,4

21 BOYER Sébastien/CAILLET Julien PEUGEOT 205 GTI FRNATF214 24 8 8 0:02:55,9 0:34,1 0:01,3

39 MAUROY Mickaël/SERY Romain PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FRC5 F212 25 3 1 0:03:02,9 0:41,1 0:07,0

24 SCARRONE Cyril/SCARRONE Kimberley PEUGEOT 205 GTI FRNATF214 26 9 9 0:03:05,9 0:44,1 0:03,0

12 SERY Claude/LAURENT Christophe BMW 318 COMPACT FRNATF214 27 10 10 0:03:06,5 0:44,7 0:00,6

34 GARCIA René/GARCIA Aurélie RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FRC4 A7 28 7 1 0:03:07,2 0:45,4 0:00,7

45 COSTE Jacques-Olivier/GOLLA Fabien CITROEN AX SPORT FRC5 N1 29 4 2 0:03:07,7 0:45,9 0:00,5

47 MELLIGER Sébastien/BES Kévin VOLKSWAGEN POLO GTI FRC5N2SÉRIE30 5 1 0:03:09,6 0:47,8 0:01,9

18 GALVAIN Jérémy/GALVAIN Eric RENAULT 5 SUPER GT... FRNATF214 31 11 11 0:03:09,9 0:48,1 0:00,3

33 BERTRAND Bruno/COSTANZA Carlo RENAULT CLIO 16S FRC4 A7 32 8 2 0:03:14,0 0:52,2 0:04,1

42 CALVO Pierre/CALVO Robin PEUGEOT 106 XSI FRC5 A5 33 6 1 0:03:15,3 0:53,5 0:01,3

41 CAILLE Cyril/TERZO Laurent CITROEN AX FRC5 F212 34 7 2 0:03:22,2 1:00,4 0:06,9

37 REXACH-AMBROSIONI Sophie/STEMMEL... ♥ PEUGEOT 106 FRC4 A6 35 9 1 0:03:22,5 1:00,7 0:00,3

32 MARSEILLE Frédéric/MARSEILLE Sophie CITROEN SAXO FRC4 F213 36 10 2 0:03:27,2 1:05,4 0:04,7

36 classés
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